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6 de Octubre de 2024

Ordenes de Salida / Starting list

A con cronémetro (238.2.1) (A Con

cronémetro)

0s

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/
CAPA/RAZA

AMMAN DE WALYRO

TOULON / ALONDRA Z X

ALEDO /2017 / MALE /
CASTANO / CDE

BAYARD D'ELLE
NIAGARA D'ELLE / D'ELLE /
2011 / GELDING / CASTANA /
SF

ICE BLINK DEL MASET
NONE / NONE // -/ NONE /
NONE

ICE CREAM
SIR ELTON JOHN / NONE /
2019 / FEMALE / ALAZAN /
CDE

CROSS REBEL
OKLUND / EWALDIE /2007 /
GELDING / CASTANA / KWPN

LEXI BLING
HARLEQUIN DU CAREL /
PUISSANCE PASS /2015 /
FEMALE / CASTANO /
IRLANDES

ZERO
PR.H. FURST GRANDIOS /
STUTBUCH 1 FAIRLIGHT /
2013 / GELDING / ALAZAN /
WESTF

L.A.C.

157395

113728

167883

157801

105775

163576

151115

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ZABALETA
SUSPERREGUI,
Xabier
OLIVIA BIDMEAD
SERRANO / Y.WALYRO

MARTINEZ
REYERO, Lorena
EMILIO GUTIERREZ

REGUERA / NONE

INFANTE FREIRE,
Lucia
NONE / NONE

BLASCO BOTIN,
Gonzalo
MARTA BOTIN NAVEDA
/ Y.BRONCE

TRIGO SONEIRA,
Rafael
SHOW JUMPING
HORSE, S.L. / NONE

FERNANDEZ DE LA
CUESTA, Elena
ELENA FERNANDEZ

DE LA CUESTA / JAMES

FOGARTY

RODRIGUEZ
LOPEZ, Isay
IDRIS RODRIGUEZ
CURBELO / IHORSE

L.D.N.

3746

200661

222797

16550

17336

253733

298594

Pista / Arena: None

Pais
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ES

SECRETARIAS

ECUESTRES
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/
CAPA/RAZA

ZALDIA BARELIERE Z
ZORRO / GLEAN DU REVERDY
/2012 / GELDING / CASTANO

/ ZANG

KELPIE DEL AMOR
NONE / NONE // -/ NONE /
NONE

FREYFAXI DES ISLES
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
OCEANIA DES ISLES X

PAMPHILE / 2015 / GELDING
/ CASTANO / SF

MISS DOUGLAS
DOUGLAS / N.SOLITAIRE X
LIBERO H /2017 / FEMALE /
BAYO / KWPN

RADA DE QUIJAS
ORLANDO / LANDMAEDEL X
LANDFRIESE 1l / 2016 /
FEMALE / TORDA / CDE

LUTER DE VILLAFRANCA
RUBYNEA / BYZANCE DU
ROZEL X QUAT'SOUS / 2006
/ GELDING / CASTANA / CDE

BELIA
NONE / NONE / 2010/
FEMALE / TORDA / HOLST

COQUETA
CONTENDRO | / AMANDA X
ACORD Il / 2008 / FEMALE /

CASTANA / CDE

HALANA DU FIEF
NONE / NONE / /- / NONE /
NONE

L.A.C.

133760

166391

161194

151560

150085

69433

116137

105639

167855

149265

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

CENERA
MONTERO, Daniela

MARIA GUADALUPE
MONTERO BLANCO /
HARAS DE BARELIERE

MINGORANCE
SERRANO,
Veronica
NONE / NONE

CERVERA MEDEL,
Lucas
LUCAS CERVERA
MEDEL / NONE

KLECKER, Blanca
INAKI LORENZO
SIMON / NONE

AZORIN DE LAS
HERAS, Silvia
COVADONGA DE LAS
HERAS MURIEL / Y.LAS
CABEZUELAS

ORIA RIU, Borja
INIGO FERNANDEZ DE
MESA /
Y.VILLAFRANCA

CASTRO ROMAN,
Alvaro

DIAZ RIBERA, OLGA /
NONE

UGENA PORTERO,
Ricardo
PABLO UGENA OLIAS /
EL TRASMILLAR

GOMEZ PEREZ,
David Jesus
NONE / NONE

L.D.N.

126226

1605

234233

158515

113122

95475

273669

321118

18725

37625

Pais
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ES
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ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS

ECUESTRES
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/
CAPA/RAZA

DIABLO Z
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
EPOQUE VD HEFFINCK X
QUIDAM DE REVEL / 2016 /
GELDING / CASTANO / ZANG

CHENI CHENITA BLUE
NONE / NONE / /- / NONE /
NONE

SUN-UP
STANFOUR / AVELLA / 2013/
FEMALE / NEGRO / HOLST

AMOR DE CANTALOBOS
pA
ARKO LLL / MIRUSA X
INDORADO / 2012 / FEMALE
/ TORDA / ZANG

VILTOT DU TEMPLE
LE TOT DE SEMILLY / JADE DE
WY X QUALISCO Il / 2009 /
MALE / ALAZAN / SF

CAMPANERO EL
MAYORAL
SIR ELTON JONES / NONE /
2014 / MALE / NEGRO / NONE

JOLLY JUMPER HT
HIGH QUALITY VD
GULDENNAGEL / MARTIRIO
CC X CARDENTO /2015 /
MALE / CASTANA / CDE

HARRIE
INDOCTRO / MEA X HORATIO
/2012 / GELDING / ALAZAN /

KWPN

GIOCONDA HB
CONTISCO C/ COS-CELIA /
2017 / FEMALE / CASTANO /

CDE

L.A.C.

139163

137583

144027

137946

146214

149977

139667

162394

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR L.D.N.

LION-DEPETRE
MOLINERO,
Barbara
BARBARA LION-
DEPETRE / NONE

BECERRA 59612
MONTESINOS,
David
NONE / NONE

BANON PUENTE, 17315
Miguel F.
MIGUEL FADRIQUE
BANON BOULET /
TIMM PETERS

MATEU JURADO, 17272
Sebastia
SEBASTIA MATEU
JURADO / FINCA
CANTALOBOS

BADER 16296
CASTANEDA,
Andrés
HOBBY ECUESTRE SL
/ NONE

TRUEBA VILLAMIL, 138789
Marta
MARTA TRUEBA
VILLAMIL / NONE

RAYES SIMO, 259103
Daphne
SAMANTHA SIMO
VICENT / ALMENARA

NEBOT DEL VALLE, 230820
Fatima
FATIMA NEBOT DEL
VALLE / NONE

JIMENEZ PEREZ, 37058
Vicente
VICENTE JIMENEZ

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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CABALLO (DORSAL) JINETE
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/ PROPIETARIO/
oS CAPA/RAZA L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais
PEREZ / HUGO
BUGARINI
27 LEROY H 126055 COBOS ACEITUNO, 313775 ES
LAFITTE / LIBELLE X Yosef
LESOTHO / 2011 / GELDING / ISABEL HOFFMANN
CASTANA / DEUTSCHES LOPEZ / NONE
REITPFERD
28 TUNDRA DE OLID 150353 CUESTA 275990 ES
CENTAUER Z / CHAMAR DE HERNANDEZ,
KELBRY X HIDALGO DE RIOU Patricia
/2012 / FEMALE / ALAZANA / PATRICIA CUESTA
CDE HERNANDEZ / Y.VALLE
DE OLID
29 DIVA DE KILLEM 164019 DEL CORRAL 218308 ES
NONE / NONE / 2013 / ALBARRACIN,
FEMALE / PIO / SF Alejandro
REKA LESTYAN / NONE
30 VENGEUR DE FAVI 168567 BODI LESTYAN, 354379 ES
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY / KICKA Blanka
D'HONVAULT / 2009 / LUIS FRANCO
GELDING / CASTANO / SF MARTINEZ / NONE
31 ULTIMOR DE BRIOUX 104411 VILLOSLADA 126389 ES
LAURIER DE HERE / DIVA GONZALEZ, Marta
D'OR X OBERON DU MOULIN ANA GONZALEZ
/2008 / GELDING / ALAZANA VILLALBA / LILIANE
/ AA. BRIZZI
32 CALVIN 154105 HUERTAS GARCIA - 362085 ES
CELLESTIAL / NONE / 2015 / TRIVINO, Eduardo
GELDING / CASTANO / BORJA TORRES / NONE
OLDBG
33 J’ARRIVE FORTUNA 136500 MARTIN BRIONES, 205609 ES
COMFORTUNA VDL / GWILA Agueda Isabel
FORTUNA X ELDORADO VAN MIGUEL ANGEL
DE ZESHOEK TN / 2014 / MARTIN PASCUAL /
GELDING / TORDO / KWPN NONE
34 ARNO MANCIAIS 129772 MATE MERINO, 159496 ES
NONE / NONE / /- / NONE / Marcos
NONE NONE / NONE
36 NACHETE 153335 PRIETO SANCHEZ 117188 ES

I'M SPECIAL DE MUZE /

DE LAS MATAS,
Guillermo

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/
CAPA/RAZA

MATILDA X CALATO /2018 /
GELDING / CASTANO / CDE

HAPPYFEET V'T HOF
TERRIJCKEL Z
HOUSTON / MADONNA
QUALITY X MYLORD
CARTHAGO / 2015 / GELDING
/ ALAZAN / ZANG

JAVERT DEL AMOR
HERMINAGUE / ALBA CXXX X
PEDERNAL 11 / 2013 / MALE /

TORDA / A.A.

HEVOILA OCHENE
NONE / NONE // -/ NONE /
NONE

Descanso 10 minutos

40

41

42

43

44

RED FLAG DE WALYRO
KANNAN / ELOISE D'ALOUS X
EGOIST /2013 / GELDING /
CASTANA / CDE

JUEDI
NONE / NONE / 2013 / MALE
/ ALAZAN / NONE

ACQUA DI MARE
ENTRESIERRA
IBON / DOLLY /2018 /
FEMALE / CASTANO / CDE

DOMINO DE CARTHINA Z

NONE / NONE // -/ NONE /
NONE

SAM VAN HET
WATERBLOK
EROS PLATIERE / EDA VAN

L.A.C.

163825

121501

167545

127960

163341

165787

151366

164795

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MARTA TESTOR /
MARTA TESTOR

RAMOS
GEGOUREL, Sofia
JORGE RAMOS
JIMENEZ / GORUS
GARRY

MORENO
SANCHEZ DEL
AGUILA, Angel
ANGEL MORENO

SANCHEZ DEL AGUILA

/Y. EL AMOR

MALDONADO MAC
AFEE, Patricio
NONE / NONE

FERNANDEZ DE LA
CUESTA, Elena
IRENE MONICA
HORVATH JAUME /
Y.WALYRO

MARTIN BRIONES,
Emilio Miguel
MIGUEL ANGEL

MARTIN PASCUAL /
NONE

SANCHEZ
PANADERO,
Barbara
BARBARA SANCHEZ
PANADERO / JUAN
RINCON LAMAS

TESTOR
FERNANDEZ DE
CORDOVA, Marta
NONE / NONE

MINGORANCE
SERRANO,
Verdnica

L.D.N.

261260

234632

34011

253733

233122

158189

17291

1605

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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CABALLO (DORSAL) JINETE
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/ PROPIETARIO/
oS CAPA/RAZA L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais
HET WATERBLOK / 2018 / VERONICA
GELDING / ALAZAN / BWP MINGORANCE
SERRANO / NONE
45 KENZA G.A. 150160 GOMEZ MARTINEZ, 705 ES
ENECO / DOROTEA /2017 / Marina
FEMALE / CASTANO / ARABE MARINA GOMEZ
MARTINEZ /
GANADERIA Y.MANDIN
PELETEIRO
46 TARZAN 161725 PEREZ PALACIOS, 192164 ES
NONE / NONE / 2019 / MALE Esteban
/ CASTANO / BWP EDUARDO PEREZ
TURIEGANO Y SERGIO
PALACIOS CRESPO /
NONE
47 VOLANDO VOY 168716 LEMAIRE, Mathias 272998 ES
NONE / NONE / / - / NONE / NONE / NONE
NONE
48 MATZ 156913 ALFONSO GOMEZ, 15920 ES
CASAGO / UNITY X ROYAL Alvaro
BRAVOUR /2017 / MALE / IRENE VAZQUEZ
TORDO / KWPN AYMERICH / NONE
49 TILO DE QUIJAS 157159 GABARRON 13817 ES
BALOU DU ROUET / EMILIA JIMENEZ, Jaime
VAN HET SCHEEFKASTEEL / Y.LAS CABEZUELAS /
2018 / MALE / CASTANO / Y.LAS CABEZUELAS
CDE
50 TROIS JUIN DU PARC 106819 BIDART RIDRUEJO, 261299 ES
IDEAL DE LA LOGE / Eugenia
DELUREE DU PARC X EQUIANPE S.L. /
HOSPODAR / 2007 / MALE / PATRICE GUILLON
CASTANA / SF
51 ARGENTINA AA 149119 TELLEZ LOPEZ, 230086 ES
FIGARO / COPACABANA VAN Juan Carlos
DE ZELM X ARGENTINUS / JUAN CARLOS TELLEZ
2017 / FEMALE / CASTANO / LOPEZ / DOBLE A
CDE
52 ECO DEL MASET 145908 RAZOLA CANALES, 52067 ES
EILAN DEL MASET / INGELA Cristina

DEL MASET X INDRET DEL

GEMA B. CANALES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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59
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/
CAPA/RAZA

MASET / 2017 / GELDING /
TORDA / CDE

TASHA
NONE / NONE // -/ NONE /
NONE

UFF CC
MAESTRO / WOTJOKY X
DARCO /2016 / MALE /

CASTANO / CDE

DANTE-H
QUINOTO BOIS MARGOT /
KELIA DES LAQUAIS X
THURIN /2013 / GELDING /
BAYO / SF

ALMA
NONE / NONE // -/ NONE /
NONE

BARCELO DE EQUIANPE

ORDAGO / REBECCA DE OLID

/2016 / GELDING / ALAZAN /
CDE

GAMA START
CENTAUER Z / CEPEDA /
2010 / FEMALE / CASTARNA /
CDE

DENVER
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
CASSANDRA /2019 / MALE /
CASTANO / CDE

RINGO STAR HT
NONE / NONE // -/ NONE /
NONE

BOBBY BLUE Z
BALOU / WONDERFULL LADY
X GENTLEMAN /2017 /
GELDING / CASTANO / ZANG

L.A.C.

168255

143767

144016

163397

144383

120951

162084

169060

164516

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

BACHILLER / DEL
MASET

MATEQOS
BERNALDEZ, Luis
NONE / NONE

VAZQUEZ LOPEZ,
Jose Luis
Y.CAMPOCERRADO /
NONE

LUMBRERAS
TORRICO,
Fernando

JULIA LARRINAGA

PEREZ / NONE

MENDEZ RIVERO,

Ménica
NONE / NONE

TEJADA BEROIZ,
Alex
EQUIANPE S.L. /
EQUIANPE S.L.

FERNANDEZ
GUTIERREZ,
Angela
MARIA PILAR
GUTIERREZ
RODRIGUEZ /
VILLAHERMOSA

UGENA OLIAS,
Pablo

Y.EL TRASMILLAR /

Y.EL TRASMILLAR

UGENA PORTERO,

Ricardo
NONE / NONE

VELASCO
GONZALEZ-
CAMINO, Andrea
FV SPORTHORSES,

L.D.N.

16101

330388

296766

141947

323398

239431

149404

321118

18261

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS

ECUESTRES

SN2* RACE
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/
CAPA/RAZA

ONANA VDL
COMTHAGO VDL / SERDITA X
/2019 / GELDING / CASTANO

/ KWPN

SANTHAGO
CHATHAGO / CORNETTA /
2019 / GELDING / TORDO /
CDE

FLORE DU BORGET
COMME IL FAUT / OMBRE DE
TOSCANE X QUICK STAR /
2015 / FEMALE / BAYO / SF

MALIK
INDRET DEL MASET /
WURANESSA / 2015/
GELDING / CASTANO / CDE

BACARDI
NONE / NONE / / - / NONE /
NONE

DALLOZ DE LA BARRE
NINIO DE ROX / MAUVE DE
LA LANDE X THUNDER DU
BLIN /2013 / GELDING /
ALAZAN / SF

CAMILA DE MESSIE
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS /
BELLA ZARAGATA / 2014 /
FEMALE / ALAZAN / AA.

PAPAYA VDP17
BALOU DE VESQUERIE / ZITA
D'HYRENXOURT Z /2017 /

L.A.C.

165625

163732

156896

138731

158058

138449

145871

158475

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

S.L. / BAEKGAARDEN
YOUNGSTERS AS

ARES GOMEZ,
Miguel
JOSE IGNACIO
OLIVERA FERNANDEZ
/ VDL STUD ; A. VAN
ITTERSUM

GARCIA-TORRES
BODELON, Emilio
KATERINA KLYMETS /
HIPICA MADRID CB

HERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ,
Blanca
JUAN CARLOS
HERNANDEZ PUENTE
/ NONE

PARRIEGO VEGA,
Marta
GESTIONES
DEPORTIVAS
CABALLARES /
ALEJANDRO JORDA

PASTOR DIAZ,
Alejandro
NONE / NONE

QUINTANA
GOLDARACENA,
Jimena
AMAYA GOLDARACENA
DE LUCIO / ELODIE
MATI-TESTELIN

VALERO
RODRIGUEZ, Iria
JOSU LANDETA
LEKUONA /
GANADERIA CECILIO
MORENO

DE HOYOS DIEZ,
Mauro

L.D.N.

32156

17140

321268

243429

296684

155584

227626

286301

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES

SN2* RACE
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CABALLO (DORSAL) JINETE
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/ PROPIETARIO/
oS CAPA/RAZA L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais
FEMALE / CASTANO / ANGLO GUSTAVO BARRAGAN
EUROPEAN STUDBOOK / VDP
69 WALINSKA 137389 SEGUI MARTINEZ, 124019 ES
ACTION BREAKER / MISS Marina
POUND /2013 / FEMALE / ELENA LLANOS RUIZ
ALAZAN / CDE VILLENA / JOSE MARIA
MATEOS SALGADO
70 JOTA YAR 167904 ANTONIO 291472 ES
AMATEUR Z / BEST-ARAGON BELIAKOVA, Lara
X ELVIS AMOR /2009 / CARLOS OCANA
FEMALE / CASTANA / CDE SANCHEZ / Y.ARAGON
71 PITAGORAS 147683 HUBERT ZEMANEK, 318769 ES
CHICAGO BLUE / INDIANA 34 Claudia
/2013 / MALE / ALAZAN / ANA ISABEL CHUECA
CDE VILLANUEVA / NONE
72 GATSBY DU FIEF 144112 VALERO GALAZ, 4432 ES
HELLO PIERVILLE / NOEMIE Elena
DU FIEF X VAINQUEUR DU FEDERICA YANES
FIEF / 2016 / GELDING / GIUGNI/ S.AR.L. LA
ALAZAN / SF BOSQUETTERIE
73 HIPICAN.COM 161262 BLANCO 16196 ES
INCHALLAH DU ROZEL GONZALEZ, José
VAGABOND DE LA POMME / Maria
BAIKA DU ROZEL X ZWIEP JOSE MARIA BLANCO /
DES FONTAINES / 2018 / GUILLAUME BLIN
GELDING / CASTANO / SF LEBRETON
74 IDLIGA DEL MASET 161672 ZEROLO 19302 ES
INDRET DEL MASET / EASY CARUANA, Marta
GIRL X DOUGLAS /2017 / MASET SPORT
FEMALE / BAYO / CDE HORSES SL / DEL
MASET
75 KARA MC 162925 INFANTE FREIRE, 222797 ES
NONE / NONE / / - / NONE / Lucia
NONE NONE / NONE
76 CHILLOUT Z 92142 ZANGO GARCIA, 335691
CHELLANO Z / CENTAURA Z X Silvia
CENTAUER Z /2008 / MALE / JUAN IGNACIO
TORDA / ZANG ALVAREZ FERMOSEL /
NONE
77 CHABLIS V/D 106820 GARCIA DIZON, 95425 ES
VERBINDINGSHOEVE Beatriz

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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CABALLO (DORSAL)

JINETE
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/SEXO/ PROPIETARIO/
(o] CAPA/RAZA L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais P T P T
CALVARO VAN HET VICTORIA GARGALLO
SCHOONHOUDTHOF / GARCIA / NONE
OLANESSA X OLAN'S FIRST /
2008 / GELDING / CASTANA /
BELGA
78 MINERVA YAR 127764 MATEU JURADO, 17272 ES
CAPIROSSI / BALI ARAGON / Sebastia
2012 / FEMALE / CASTANO / MARIA CARMONA
CDE GONZALEZ / NONE
79 DALLAS ANANTARA 151472 PUCHER FUENTES, 272271 AU

LUZ Z / FIONA X FOR
PLEASURE / 2018 / FEMALE /
CASTANO / CDE

Valentina
YANANTARA S.L. /
Y. ANANTARA S.L.

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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